_{A.P.N.} # 1319-30-623-001 354.90 R.P.T.T. \$___ ESCROW NO. 020208521 Full Value wife BRENT W. KNITTEL, a single man County of Douglas

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

BRENT KNITTEL P.O. BOX 863 Minden, NU 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That RALPH L. MILLER and KYUNGAE BAE, husband and

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

November 13, 2002 DATE:

> LORI MAE SILVA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No. 97-2081-5 - EXPIRES APRIL 26, 2005

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

by,

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by. RALPH L. MILLER and KYUNGAE BAE

Signature_ **Notary Public**

0560715 BK 1202 PG 06 100

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 020208521

PARCEL 1:

All that portion of Lot 20, as shown on the Map entitled "Official Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 2", filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 29, 1974, as Document No. 72495, and being more particularly described as follows:

Being all of Unit A in Building No 20, as shown on the Map entitled "Condominium Plot Plan of Tahoe Village Condominium 20-II, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 10, 1976, as Document No. 88833.

The boundary lines of said Unit being described in item 1 of Article II of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded June 25, 1976 in Book 676 of Official Records, at Page 1323, Douglas County, Nevada and as shown on the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 2, recorded August 14, 1979, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 35555.

PARCEL 2:

Being an undivided one-fourth interest in and to the common area of the Condominium Plot Plan of Tahoe Village Condominium 20-II, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 10, 1976, as Document No. 88833, as the common area as so defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded June 25, 1976 in Book 676 of Official Records at Page 1323, Douglas County, Nevada and as shown on the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 2, recorded August 14, 1979, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 35555.

Assessor's Parcel No. 1319-30-623-001

REQUESTED BY
Stewart Title of Douglas County

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2002 DEC 13 PM 3: 47

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

S 15 PAID BLOEPUTY

0560715 BK 1202PG 06101